
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notices of claim
to be given

WILKINSON, Emily

COBURN, Sir Marmaduke
Robert, C.S.I., C.I.E.,
O.B.E.

HOULDEY, Norman Henry

BLACKMAN, Alfred
George.

SMITH, Betsy (otherwise
Bessie).

BLAKELEY, Gladys Maud

ATKINSON, John William

HALL, Ethel Eliza

HARDEN, William
Frederic.

CLARK, Mary Elizabeth...

SIMS, William Leonard...

MILLER, Nora

PLEVIN, Joseph

PORTEOUS, Gertrude

31 Horsford Road, Brixton Hill, London S.W.2,
Spinster. 1st June 1966.

Salters, Rotherfield, Sussex, Civil Servant (Retired).
26th May 1966.

21 Greenwood Avenue, Cosham, Hants, Boiler Maker.
30th March 1966.

27 Stakes Hill Road, Waiterlooville, Hants, Retired
Grocer. 18th March 1966.

Carnarvon Hotel, The Common, Ealing in the
London Borough of Ealing, Widow. 30th May
1966.

9 Shottery Avenue, Brimstone, Leicestershire, Wife
of Donald Blakeley. 12th May 1966.

Deepdene Nursing Home, The Beach, Filey, Yorks,
Retired Master Plumber. 30th April 1966.

"Raumo," Broad Walk, South Woodford, London
E.18, Married. 12th May 1966.

1 Rafford Way, Bromley, Kent, Retired Bank Official.
8th February 1966.

12 Perry Hall Close, Orpington, Kent, Spinster. 7th
March 1966.

Oxford House, Barripper, Camborne, Cornwall,
Retired Builder. 29th May 1966.

28 Waverley Road, Southsea, Hampshire, Widow.
20th May 1966.

60 Greenacres Road, Kings Norton, Birmingham,
Police Sergeant (Retired). 19th April 1966.

Flat 3, 17 Grosvenor Square, London W.I, Widow.
1st March 1965.

Kingsbury & Turner, 494-496 Brixton Road, London S.W.9, Solicitors. (Dorothy
Cecilia Taylor.)

Stone, Simpson & Hanson, 21-23 Church Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, Solicitors.
(Lady Avis Mildred Coburn.)

Cousins, Burbidge & Connor, " Wesscx House," Queens Parade, Waterlooville, Hants,
Solicitors. (Nellie Frances Houldey.)

Cousins, Burbidge & Connor, " Wessex House," Queens Parade, Waterlooville, Hants,
Solicitors. (Ellen Grace Blackman, George Edward Luff and Peter Langrish
Broadway.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 4 Market Place, Kingston upon
Thames, Surrey.

G. Stevenson & Son, 11 New Street, Leicester, Solicitors. (Reginald Cooper) ...

Yorkshire Bank Limited, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or Norman Elliott & Son, 28 Park
Square, Leeds 1, Solicitors.

Lees, Smith & Crabb, 24 John Street, Bedford Row, London W.C.I, Solicitors.
(Barclays Bank Limited, Richard John Frakes and John Waymouth Crabb.)

Brown Shipley & Co. Limited, Founders Court, Lothbury, London E.C.2, Solicitors ...

Edward Clark, IS High Street, Orpington, Kent, or Frank Clark, 2 Tharp Road,
Wallington, Surrey, or Clarkson, Wright & Jakes, 282A High Street, Orpington,
Kent, Solicitors.

R. L. Frank & Caffin, 6 and 7 Princes Street, Truro, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Arthur
Crawford Caffin.)

Arthur Hunt & Hunt, 1-5 New Bond Street, London W.I, Solicitors. (Ninian Mackie) ...

Hatwell, Pritchett & Co., 93 Cornwall Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (James Shand,
and Sir Theodore Pritchett.)

Paisner & Co., 44 Bedford Square, London W.C.I, Solicitors. (Sidney Simon and
Vivienne Rebecca Simon.)

26th August 1966

18th August 1966

16th August 1966

16th August 1966

31st August 1966

15th August 1966

20th August 1966

16th August 1966

19th August 1966

31st August 1966

31st August 1966

19th August 1966

15th August 1966

20th August 1966

(139)

(140)

(141)

(142)

(143)

(144)

(081)

(082)

(083)

(084)

(085)

(086)

(087)

(088)

5?
M

I
W

3
w

w

$

OS
oo


