Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before wh notices of clain to be given	m
Wilkinson, Emily	31 Horsford Road, Brixton Hill, London S.W.2, Spinster. 1st June 1966.	Kingsbury & Turner, 494-496 Brixton Road, London S.W.9, Solicitors. (Dorothy Cecilia Taylor.)	26th August 1966	(139)
COBURN, Sir Marmaduke Robert, C.S.I., C.I.E., O.B.E.	Salters, Rotherfield, Sussex, Civil Servant (Retired). 26th May 1966.	Stone, Simpson & Hanson, 21-23 Church Road, Tunbridge Wells, Kent, Solicitors. (Lady Avis Mildred Coburn.)	18th August 1966	(140)
HOULDEY, Norman Henry	21 Greenwood Avenue, Cosham, Hants, Boiler Maker. 30th March 1966.	Cousins, Burbidge & Connor, "Wessex House," Queens Parade, Waterlooville, Hants, Solicitors. (Nellie Frances Houldey.)	16th August 1966	(141)
BLACKMAN, Alfred George.	27 Stakes Hill Road, Waterlooville, Hants, Retired Grocer. 18th March 1966.	Cousins, Burbidge & Connor, "Wessex House," Queens Parade, Waterlooville, Hants, Solicitors. (Ellen Grace Blackman, George Edward Luff and Peter Langrish Broadway.)	16th August 1966	(142)
Sмітн, Betsy (otherwise Bessie).	Carnarvon Hotel, The Common, Ealing in the London Borough of Ealing, Widow. 30th May 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 4 Market Place, Kingston upon Thames, Surrey.	31st August 1966	(143)
BLAKELEY, Gladys Maud	9 Shottery Avenue, Brunstone, Leicestershire, Wife of Donald Blakeley. 12th May 1966.	G. Stevenson & Son, 11 New Street, Leicester, Solicitors. (Reginald Cooper)	15th August 1966	(144)
ATKINSON, John William	Deepdene Nursing Home, The Beach, Filey, Yorks, Retired Master Plumber. 30th April 1966.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or Norman Elliott & Son, 28 Park Square, Leeds 1, Solicitors.	20th August 1966	(081)
HALL, Ethel Eliza	"Raumo," Broad Walk, South Woodford, London E.18, Married. 12th May 1966.	Lees, Smith & Crabb, 24 John Street, Bedford Row, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited, Richard John Frakes and John Waymouth Crabb.)	16th August 1966	(082)
HARDEN, William Frederic.	1 Rafford Way, Bromley, Kent, Retired Bank Official. 8th February 1966.	Brown Shipley & Co. Limited, Founders Court, Lothbury, London E.C.2, Solicitors	19th August 1966	(083)
CLARK, Mary Elizabeth	12 Perry Hall Close, Orpington, Kent, Spinster. 7th March 1966.	Edward Clark, 15 High Street, Orpington, Kent, or Frank Clark, 2 Tharp Road, Wallington, Surrey, or Clarkson, Wright & Jakes, 282A High Street, Orpington, Kent, Solicitors.	31st August 1966	(084)
Sims, William Leonard	Oxford House, Barripper, Camborne, Cornwall, Retired Builder. 29th May 1966.	R. L. Frank & Caffin, 6 and 7 Princes Street, Truro, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Arthur Crawford Caffin.)	31st August 1966	(085)
Miller, Nora	28 Waverley Road, Southsea, Hampshire, Widow. 20th May 1966.	Arthur Hunt & Hunt, 1-5 New Bond Street, London W.1, Solicitors. (Ninian Mackie)	19th August 1966	(086)
PLEVIN, Joseph	60 Greenacres Road, Kings Norton, Birmingham, Police Sergeant (Retired). 19th April 1966.	Hatwell, Pritchett & Co., 93 Cornwall Street, Birmingham 3, Solicitors. (James Shand and Sir Theodore Pritchett.)	15th August 1966	(087)
Porteous, Gertrude	Flat 3, 17 Grosvenor Square, London W.1, Widow. 1st March 1965.	Paisner & Co., 44 Bedford Square, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Sidney Simon and Vivienne Rebecca Simon.)	20th August 1966	(088)

The London Gazette, 14th June 1966

6851